



2015 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
16UT03
BID TABULATION



BID ITEM NUMBER	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	EDK		DRM		PRC		Earth Work Solutions		MVB		Simon Contractors		Hot Iron		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
01020.01	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 178,000.00	\$ 178,000.00	\$ 72,889.10	\$ 72,889.10	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 96,500.00	\$ 96,500.00	\$ 204,780.00	\$ 204,780.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
01020.02	Contract Bonds	1	LS	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 15,460.00	\$ 15,460.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 23,300.00	\$ 23,300.00	\$ 25,724.00	\$ 25,724.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
01020.03	Force Account	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
01500.15	Install Wattles	370	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 1,924.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,480.00
01510.01	Construction Signing and Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 6,813.00	\$ 6,813.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
01510.03	Project Identification Sign	1	EA	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1,176.00	\$ 1,176.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
02050.02	Remove Existing Water Main	639	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 15,336.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,514.50	\$ 6.30	\$ 4,025.70	\$ 15.59	\$ 9,962.01	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,390.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,834.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,473.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,112.00
02050.05	Remove Existing Fitting	22	EA	\$ 890.00	\$ 19,580.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 212.75	\$ 4,680.50	\$ 89.64	\$ 1,972.08	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,300.00
02050.07	Remove Fire Hydrant	9	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 425.50	\$ 3,829.50	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,150.00
02050.08	Remove Valve	33	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 6,105.00	\$ 212.75	\$ 7,020.75	\$ 59.76	\$ 1,972.08	\$ 350.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,600.00
02050.09	Remove Water Meter Pit	1	EA	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 425.50	\$ 425.50	\$ 2,340.02	\$ 2,340.02	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
02050.10	Remove Curb Stop	45	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 46.25	\$ 2,081.25	\$ 53.00	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 378.99	\$ 17,054.55	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,375.00
02050.11	Remove Sanitary Sewer Main	6	LF	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 94.50	\$ 18.25	\$ 109.50	\$ 41.39	\$ 248.34	\$ 10.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 105.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 120.00
02050.20	Remove Existing Storm Inlet	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 472.00	\$ 472.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,342.99	\$ 1,342.99	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
02050.21	Install Concrete Plug	32	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 2,848.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00
02050.23	Remove Bush	1	EA	\$ 572.00	\$ 572.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
02050.24	Removal of Existing Fence	55	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 577.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 440.00
02075.01	Removal of Existing Asphalt Pavement	14,195	SY	\$ 16.00	\$ 227,120.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 36,197.25	\$ 4.20	\$ 59,619.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 119,238.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 99,365.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 46,133.75	\$ 5.25	\$ 74,523.75	\$ 4.50	\$ 63,877.50
02075.04	Removal of Sidewalk	4,723	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 18,892.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 5,903.75	\$ 1.75	\$ 8,265.25	\$ 1.47	\$ 6,942.81	\$ 3.00	\$ 14,169.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 3,542.25	\$ 1.10	\$ 5,195.30	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,446.00
02075.05	Removal of Driveway	684	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 855.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,368.00	\$ 2.47	\$ 1,689.48	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,736.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,197.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 855.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,052.00
02075.06	Remove Curb & Gutter (Tangent)	1,162	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,134.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 4,938.50	\$ 3.25	\$ 3,776.50	\$ 5.98	\$ 6,948.76	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,648.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 4,938.50	\$ 4.25	\$ 4,938.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,810.00
02075.10	Removal of Concrete Fillet	704	SF	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,336.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,689.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,520.00
02075.11	Removal of Concrete Valley Gutter	2,401	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,005.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,601.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 5,402.25	\$ 1.40	\$ 3,361.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,005.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 3,121.30	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,601.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,005.00
02210.01	Unclassified Excavation Above Subgrade	5,879	CY	\$ 5.00	\$ 29,395.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 13,227.75	\$ 5.50	\$ 32,334.50	\$ 9.49	\$ 55,791.71	\$ 15.00	\$ 88,185.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 35,274.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 97,003.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 47,032.00
02210.02	Excavation Below Subgrade	2,889	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 28,890.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 18,056.25	\$ 25.00	\$ 72,225.00	\$ 11.66	\$ 33,685.74	\$ 20.00	\$ 57,780.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 63,558.00	\$ 18.52	\$ 53,504.28	\$ 14.00	\$ 40,446.00
02210.03	Rejected Material Disposal	2,889	CY	\$ 36.00	\$ 104,004.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 20,223.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,222.50	\$ 7.08	\$ 20,454.12	\$ 12.00	\$ 34,668.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 26,001.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 49,113.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 30,334.50
02210.04	Surplus Material Disposal	5,879	CY	\$ 34.00	\$ 199,886.00	\$ 6.95	\$ 40,859.05	\$ 5.00	\$ 29,395.00	\$ 6.92	\$ 40,682.68	\$ 12.00	\$ 70,548.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 82,306.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 54,380.75	\$ 10.50	\$ 61,729.50
02210.06	Imported Borrow (Sand)	1,925	CY	\$ 34.00	\$ 65,450.00	\$ 10.65	\$ 20,501.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 14.46	\$ 27,835.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 53,900.00	\$ 16.83	\$ 32,397.75	\$ 18.00	\$ 34,650.00
02210.0718	18" Paved Road Subgrade Processing	13,543	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 33,857.50	\$ 6.25	\$ 84,643.75	\$ 5.25	\$ 71,100.75	\$ 2.09	\$ 28,304.87	\$ 8.00	\$ 108,344.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 121,887.00	\$ 6.74	\$ 91,279.82	\$ 16.00	\$ 216,688.00
02210.0818	18" Subgrade Processing For Patch	652	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 29,340.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 4,075.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 8,150.00	\$ 4.91	\$ 3,201.32	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,824.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,520.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 8,802.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,040.00
02220.02	Underground Facility Locates	84	EA	\$ 320.00	\$ 26,880.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 12,348.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 335.09	\$ 28,147.56	\$ 450.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,600.00
02220.03	Utility Line Crossing	31	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 8,060.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 522.72	\$ 16,204.32	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 8,990.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,750.00
02225.01	Install Type 1 Pipe Bedding	2,076	TONS	\$ 54.00	\$ 112,104.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 27,403.20	\$ 15.00	\$ 31,140.00	\$ 14.27	\$ 29,624.52	\$ 28.00	\$ 58,128.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 28,026.00	\$ 39.76	\$ 82,541.76	\$ 15.00	\$ 31,140.00
02225.02	Install Type 2 Pipe Bedding	1,544	TONS	\$ 76.00	\$ 117,344.00	\$ 37.10	\$ 57,282.40	\$ 43.00	\$ 66,392.00	\$ 29.93	\$ 46,211.92	\$ 30.00	\$ 46,320.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 57,900.00	\$ 40.68	\$ 62,809.92	\$ 30.00	\$ 46,320.00
02225.04	Install Cement Treated Pipe Fill Saddle	1	EA	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 988.00	\$ 988.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 4,622.48	\$ 4,622.48	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
02231.0112	12" Aggregate Base	9,930	SY	\$ 22.00	\$ 218,460.00	\$ 18.25	\$ 181,222.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 158,880.00	\$ 20.36	\$ 202,174.80	\$ 21.00	\$ 208,530.00	\$ 18.40	\$ 182,712.00	\$ 25.55	\$ 253,711.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 218,460.00
02231.018	8" Aggregate Base	4,265	SY	\$ 55.00	\$ 234,575.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 55,445.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 52,246.25	\$ 15.51	\$ 66,150.15	\$ 15.00	\$ 63,975.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 42,650.00	\$ 17.95	\$ 76,556.75	\$ 11.00	\$ 46,915.00
02512.0145	4.5" Asphaltic Concrete Paving	3613	SY	\$ 32.00	\$ 115,616.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 128,261.50	\$ 28.50	\$ 102,970.50	\$ 30.22	\$ 109,184.86	\$ 38.00	\$ 137,294.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 102,970.50	\$ 32.78	\$ 118,434.14	\$ 25.00	\$ 90,325.00
02512.0145	5.5" Asphaltic Concrete Paving	9930	SY	\$ 36.00	\$ 357,480.00	\$ 39.75	\$ 394,717.50	\$ 32.00	\$ 317,760.00	\$ 33.94	\$ 337,024.20	\$ 42.00	\$ 417,060.00	\$ 32.10	\$ 318,753.00	\$ 36.80	\$ 365,424.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 397,200.00
02512.026	6.5" Asphaltic Concrete Patch	652	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 32,600.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 36,838.00	\$ 45.25	\$ 29,503.00	\$ 47.99	\$ 31,289.48	\$ 61.00	\$ 39,772.00	\$ 45.30	\$ 29,535.60	\$ 52.04	\$ 33,930.08	\$ 55.00	\$ 35,860.00
02528.0224	Install Replacement 24" Curb & Gutter (Tangent)	439	LF	\$ 31.00	\$ 13,609.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 12,731.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 11,414.00	\$ 27.57	\$ 12,103.23	\$ 39.50	\$ 17,340.50	\$ 36.50	\$ 16,023.50	\$ 28.10	\$ 12,335.90	\$ 24.00	\$ 10,536.00
02528.0230	Install Replacement 30" Curb & Gutter (Tangent)	723	LF	\$ 33.00	\$ 23,859.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 22,774.50	\$ 27.00	\$ 19,521.00	\$ 28.63	\$ 20,699.49	\$ 42.00	\$ 30,366.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 32,535.00	\$ 32.70	\$ 23,642.10	\$ 27.50	\$ 19,882.50
02530.014	Install Concrete Sidewalk (4")	4,228	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 21,140.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 20,083.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 17,969.00	\$ 4.24	\$ 17,926.72	\$ 7.00	\$ 29,596.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 38,052.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 25,368.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 21,140.00
02530.046	Install Concrete Driveway (6")	684	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,104.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 3,933.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,446.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 4,172.40	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,472.00	\$ 11.85	\$ 8,105.40	\$ 8.01	\$ 5,478.84	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,788.00
02530.078	Install Replacement Concrete Valley Gutter (8")	2,401	SF	\$ 9.00	\$ 21,609.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 16,206.75	\$ 5.80	\$ 13,925.80	\$ 5.83	\$ 13,997.83	\$ 10.50	\$ 25,210.50	\$ 7.90	\$ 18,967.90	\$ 10.03	\$ 24,082.03	\$ 8.00	\$ 19,208.00



2015 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
16UT03
BID TABULATION



BID ITEM NUMBER	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	EDK		DRM		PRC		Earth Work Solutions		MVB		Simon Contractors		Hot Iron		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
02530.098	Install Replacement Curb Return Fillet (8")	704	SF	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,336.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 7.95	\$ 5,596.80	\$ 10.50	\$ 7,392.00	\$ 17.60	\$ 12,390.40	\$ 8.30	\$ 5,843.20	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,632.00
02530.10	Install Splash Pan for Fire Hydrant	126	SF	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,134.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 819.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 1,417.50	\$ 12.73	\$ 1,603.98	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,449.00	\$ 28.20	\$ 3,553.20	\$ 11.75	\$ 1,480.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 819.00
02530.124	Install Handicap Ramp and Landing (4")	357	SF	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,927.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,213.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,517.25	\$ 12.20	\$ 4,355.40	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,998.00	\$ 18.10	\$ 6,461.70	\$ 13.48	\$ 4,812.36	\$ 13.50	\$ 4,819.50
02570.01	Adjust Manhole	15	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 417.00	\$ 6,255.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 781.68	\$ 11,725.20	\$ 650.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 995.00	\$ 14,925.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 6,750.00
02570.14	Replace Sewer Manhole Ring and Cover	5	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 921.00	\$ 4,605.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 4,425.00	\$ 872.53	\$ 4,362.65	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 1,250.40	\$ 6,252.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
02570.15	Adjust Subdrain Cleanout	17	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 274.00	\$ 4,658.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 6,205.00	\$ 252.82	\$ 4,297.94	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 7,225.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,700.00
02645.01	Install Fire Hydrant Assembly Complete	9	EA	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 62,100.00	\$ 3,933.00	\$ 35,397.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 4,472.66	\$ 40,253.94	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 4,138.91	\$ 37,250.19	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 38,250.00
02665.0112	Install 12" Water Main	11	LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 907.50	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 73.24	\$ 805.64	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 48.70	\$ 535.70	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00
02665.016	Install 6" Water Main	484	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,680.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 15,004.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 17,424.00	\$ 27.71	\$ 13,411.64	\$ 35.00	\$ 16,940.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 15,488.00	\$ 28.97	\$ 14,021.48	\$ 30.00	\$ 14,520.00
02665.018	Install 8" Water Main	3,300	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 69,300.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 89,100.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 102,300.00	\$ 30.53	\$ 100,749.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 92,400.00	\$ 32.83	\$ 108,339.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 115,500.00
02665.0312812	Install 12"x8"x12" Tee	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,012.00	\$ 1,012.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 990.90	\$ 990.90	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,021.06	\$ 1,021.06	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
02665.03666	Install 6"x6"x6" Tee	3	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 591.50	\$ 1,774.50	\$ 680.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 710.14	\$ 2,130.42	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 641.92	\$ 1,925.76	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,875.00
02665.03868	Install 8"x6"x8" Tee	7	EA	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 667.00	\$ 4,669.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 760.77	\$ 5,325.39	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 688.32	\$ 4,818.24	\$ 675.00	\$ 4,725.00
02665.03888	Install 8"x8"x8" Tee	8	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 731.00	\$ 5,848.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 800.28	\$ 6,402.24	\$ 850.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 729.50	\$ 5,836.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00
02665.0488	Install 8"x8" Cross	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 929.00	\$ 929.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 914.16	\$ 914.16	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 878.02	\$ 878.02	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
02665.0586	Install Reducer 8"x6"	7	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 611.12	\$ 4,277.84	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 410.88	\$ 2,876.16	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00
02665.078	Install 8" 22 1/2" Elbow	3	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 510.50	\$ 1,531.50	\$ 580.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 650.42	\$ 1,951.26	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 531.54	\$ 1,594.62	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00
02665.088	Install 8" 45" Elbow	2	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 513.50	\$ 1,027.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 647.66	\$ 1,295.32	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 539.97	\$ 1,079.94	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00
02665.096	Install 6" 90° Elbow	1	EA	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 457.00	\$ 457.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 619.58	\$ 619.58	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 503.48	\$ 503.48	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
02665.106	Install 6" MJ Sleeve	1	EA	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 617.44	\$ 617.44	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 482.12	\$ 482.12	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
02665.112	Install 12" Gate Valve	1	EA	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,844.02	\$ 2,844.02	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,366.16	\$ 2,366.16	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
02665.116	Install 6" Gate Valve	12	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 1,343.71	\$ 16,124.52	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 1,097.55	\$ 13,170.60	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 14,400.00
02665.118	Install 8" Gate Valve	22	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 1,521.50	\$ 33,473.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 1,559.00	\$ 34,298.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 34,100.00	\$ 1,421.13	\$ 31,264.86	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 37,400.00
02665.151	Install 1" Water Service	1,400	LF	\$ 23.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 65,800.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 29.14	\$ 40,796.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 39.29	\$ 55,006.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 56,000.00
02665.16	Install Temporary Water Service	1	LS	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 41,448.07	\$ 41,448.07	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 8,096.79	\$ 8,096.79	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
02665.18	Connect to Existing Water Main	16	EA	\$ 745.00	\$ 11,920.00	\$ 2,017.00	\$ 32,272.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 1,015.91	\$ 16,254.56	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 15,680.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
02665.24	Install Test Station	9	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 1,224.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 671.13	\$ 6,040.17	\$ 330.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 239.84	\$ 2,158.56	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00
02700.018	Install 8" Sanitary Sewer	6	LF	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 1,002.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 246.47	\$ 1,478.82	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 54.20	\$ 325.20	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00
02700.09	Connect to Sanitary Sewer Main	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 991.00	\$ 991.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 1,218.36	\$ 1,218.36	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 643.90	\$ 643.90	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
02700.124	4" Extend and Reconnect Existing Sanitary Sewer	24	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 69.43	\$ 1,666.32	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 39.55	\$ 949.20	\$ 35.00	\$ 840.00
02700.17	Recap Previous Sanitary Service Locaiton	3	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 1,621.00	\$ 4,863.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 231.90	\$ 695.70	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 356.15	\$ 1,068.45	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
02725.17	Install Single Gutter Storm Drain Inlet	1	EA	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 3,655.00	\$ 3,655.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 4,470.34	\$ 4,470.34	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,910.95	\$ 2,910.95	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
02805.01	Install Sign	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 477.00	\$ 477.00	\$ 450.76	\$ 450.76	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 656.25	\$ 656.25	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
02805.02	Removal of Sign	1	EA	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 268.88	\$ 268.88	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
02895.01	Install Fabric (Separation)	13,543	SY	\$ 2.90	\$ 39,274.70	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,543.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 29,794.60	\$ 0.96	\$ 13,001.28	\$ 2.00	\$ 27,086.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,543.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 34,534.65	\$ 1.75	\$ 23,700.25
02895.02	Install Geogrid	13,543	SY	\$ 3.80	\$ 51,463.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 27,086.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 44,014.75	\$ 2.34	\$ 31,690.62	\$ 3.00	\$ 40,629.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 27,086.00	\$ 3.52	\$ 47,671.36	\$ 3.75	\$ 50,786.25
02900.01	Install Landscaping	5	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 999.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00
02900.07	Sodding	5,978	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 23,912.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 23,912.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 23,912.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 17,934.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 17,934.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 20,923.00	\$ 4.03	\$ 24,091.34	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,956.00
02900.09	Install Fence (Chain Link)	20	LF	\$ 63.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 53.03	\$ 1,060.60	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00
02900.11	Install Fence (Wood Split Rail)	35	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 30.30	\$ 1,060.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 32.87	\$ 1,150.45	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,575.00
02900.20	Remove Landscaping	5	EA	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 374.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00
02900.21	Sprinkler System Repair	19	EA	\$ 560.00	\$ 10,640.00	\$ 623.00	\$ 11,837.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 10,925.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 10,925.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,750.00
TOTAL BID					\$ 3,218,094.60		\$ 1,894,849.25		\$ 1,877,786.35		\$ 2,003,610.28		\$ 2,649,943.00		\$ 2,078,073.00		\$ 2,472,267.72		\$ 2,200,030.00

TRUE TABULATION OF BIDS

Checked by: Adrienne Hahn, PE
KLJ